Quarterly Report WNXP July-September 2021

WNXP is a music discovery station serving Nashville and Middle Tennessee striving to reflect
the depth and diversity of the region and its music community through on-air programming and
arts journalism presented across multiple platforms. The focus of the daily playlists ranges from
emerging to established artists with a special emphasis on Nashville.

Our local hosts bring context to the music they play and stay connected to the community
through live updates on news and issues important to our listeners. With hosts that include
award-winning journalists, these updates go deeper than simple, biographical artist information
and serve to enrich the listener’s experience.

As live music began to reemerge from lockdown and eventually hit the Delta roadblock over
this period, WNXP used its platform to keep listeners informed about the shifting landscape of
restrictions, mandates, and expert advice on concert attendance. With Nashville having the
highest concentration of music workers in the world, WNXP also reported on the multi-layered
impact on venues, music businesses and artists and updated stories from live music vaccination
requirements to being the first to break the news about the cancelation of Bonnaroo.

WNXP launched new community collaborations during this period and continued special series.
Editorial Director Jewly Hight spearheaded a weekly check-in with editors and contributors
from the Nashville Scene called “In The Scene” spotlighting their work covering everything from
overlooked jazz musicians to the decisions facing festival organizers in the pandemic. Beginning
in July with events and concerts in nearly full swing, WNXP launched “What Where Whens-
days” with Do615 looking at Middle Tennessee events from music to arts to sports and
volunteer opportunities.

The Touching Base series concluded with perspectives from three more diverse Nashville artists
who released records during the pandemic and how they navigated an unprecedented time,
stayed connected with fans and dealt with the emotional fallout.

We continued to coincide with national celebrations of diversity including our weekly,
interactive themed show Thematic Static which brought in community voices for Hispanic
Heritage Month and we hosted two special, themed weekends — Indie-pendence Weekend (July
3-5) which focused on artists on independent labels and brought in voices from Nashville’s
independent music business community alongside the songs and Best of the Fests weekend
which was changed at the last minute to bring in community voices impacted by the absence of
Bonnaroo as well as fans and artists who were interviewed at festivals in the weeks before
about their experiences coming back after lockdown.

Our ongoing Record of the Week and Nashville Artist of the Month series continue to elevate
local and international artists and our feature stories and interviews from those artists
illuminate an array of topics from race to sexual identity to mental health.



DATE

7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021

TIME
8:12 AM
12:12 PM
4:13 PM
8:14 PM

7/3-5/2021 6a-6p

7/15/2021
7/15/2021
7/15/2021
7/16/2021
7/16/2021
7/16/2021
7/16/2021
7/21/2021
7/21/2021
7/21/2021
7/21/2021
7/22/2021
7/22/2021
7/22/2021
7/22/2021
7/23/2021
7/28/2021
7/28/2021
7/28/2021
7/28/2021
7/29/2021
7/29/2021
7/29/2021
7/30/2021
7/30/2021
7/30/2021
7/30/2021
7/30/2021

8:11 AM
12:13 PM
5:12 PM
8:13 AM
1:12 PM
4:40 PM
5:40 PM
7:12 AM
12:13 PM
4:12 PM
8:13 PM
8:12 PM
1:12 PM
4:28 PM
7:12 PM
5:33 PM
8:13 AM
12:13 PM
5:12 PM
8:12 PM
7:12 AM
12:13 PM
7:12 PM
7:12 AM
11:14 AM
3:14 PM
6:12 PM
5:33 PM

LENGTH TOPIC

5:32 Arts, Community

5:32 Arts, Community

5:32 Arts, Community

5:32 Arts, Community

36 hrs Arts, Business
6:06 Arts, Community

6:06 Arts, Community

6:06 Arts, Community

6:40 Arts, Business, Community
6:40 Arts, Business, Community
6:40 Arts, Business, Community
9:14 Arts, Mental Health

5:14 Arts, Community

5:14 Arts, Community

5:14 Arts, Community

5:14 Arts, Community

5:45 Arts, Community

5:45 Arts, Community

5:45 Arts, Community

5:45 Arts, Community

12:00 Arts, Religion, Sexual Identity

4:22 Arts, Community

4:22 Arts, Community

4:22 Arts, Community

4:22 Arts, Community

7:29 Arts, Community

7:29 Arts, Community

7:29 Arts, Community

6:00 Arts, Race, Business

6:00 Arts, Race, Business

6:00 Arts, Race, Business

6:00 Arts, Race, Business

11:00 Arts, Race

PROGRAM TITLE

Touching Base: Kyshona

Touching Base: Kyshona

Touching Base: Kyshona

Touching Base: Kyshona

Indie-pendence Weekend

In The Scene

In The Scene

In The Scene

Touching Base: Nicole Atkins

Touching Base: Nicole Atkins

Touching Base: Nicole Atkins

Record of the Week Interview: Josh Gilligan

What Where Whensday with Do615

What Where Whensday with Do615

What Where Whensday with Do615

What Where Whensday with Do615

In The Scene

In The Scene

In The Scene

In The Scene

Record of the Week Interview: Lucy Dacus

What Where Whensday with Do615

What Where Whensday with Do615

What Where Whensday with Do615

What Where Whensday with Do615

In The Scene

In The Scene

In The Scene

Nashville Artist of the Month Feature Story: AB Eastwood
Nashville Artist of the Month Feature Story: AB Eastwood
Nashville Artist of the Month Feature Story: AB Eastwood
Nashville Artist of the Month Feature Story: AB Eastwood
Record of the Week Interview: Durand Jones & The Indications



8/3/2021
8/3/2021
8/3/2021
8/3/2021
8/4/2021
8/4/2021
8/4/2021
8/4/2021
8/6/2021
8/6/2021
8/6/2021
8/6/2021
8/11/2021
8/11/2021
8/11/2021
8/11/2021
8/12/2021
8/12/2021
8/12/2021
8/12/2021
8/13/2021
8/13/2021
8/13/2021
8/13/2021
8/13/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/19/2021

8:13 AM
12:13 PM
4:12 PM
8:13 PM
8:12 AM
12:12 PM
4:13 PM
7:12 PM
8:11 AM
12:13 PM
4:13 PM
8:13 PM
8:12 AM
12:12 PM
4:13 PM
8:12 PM
8:13 AM
12:13 PM
4:12 PM
7:13 PM
5:31 PM
8:14 AM
12:15 PM
4:12 PM
7:13 PM
8:13 AM
12:12 PM
4:14 PM
8:14 PM
7:11 AM
1:13 PM
5:13 PM
7:12 PM
8:13 AM

5:49 Arts, Community
5:49 Arts, Community
5:49 Arts, Community
5:49 Arts, Community
6:45 Arts, Community
6:45 Arts, Community
6:45 Arts, Community
6:45 Arts, Community
6:45 Arts, Race
6:45 Arts, Race
6:45 Arts, Race
6:45 Arts, Race
5:40 Arts, Community
5:40 Arts, Community
5:40 Arts, Community
5:40 Arts, Community
4:30 Arts, Community
4:30 Arts, Community
4:30 Arts, Community
4:30 Arts, Community
11:22 Arts, Community
7:37 Arts, Business, Mental Health
7:37 Arts, Business, Mental Health
7:37 Arts, Business, Mental Health
7:37 Arts, Business, Mental Health
6:08 Arts, Sexual Identity
6:08 Arts, Sexual Identity
6:08 Arts, Sexual Identity
6:08 Arts, Sexual Identity
5:11 Arts, Community
5:11 Arts, Community
5:11 Arts, Community
5:11 Arts, Community
5:34 Arts, Healthcare

What Where Whensday with Do615
What Where Whensday with Do615
What Where Whensday with Do615
What Where Whensday with Do615
In The Scene:

In The Scene:

In The Scene:

In The Scene:

Bryant Taylor Interview

Bryant Taylor Interview

Bryant Taylor Interview

Bryant Taylor Interview

What Where Whensday with Do615
What Where Whensday with Do615
What Where Whensday with Do615
What Where Whensday with Do615
In The Scene

In The Scene

In The Scene:

In The Scene:

Record of the Week Interview: Samia
Touching Base: Liza Anne

Touching Base: Liza Anne

Touching Base: Liza Anne

Touching Base: Liza Anne

Nashville Artist of the Month Feature
Nashville Artist of the Month Feature
Nashville Artist of the Month Feature
Nashville Artist of the Month Feature
What Where Whensday with Do615
What Where Whensday with Do615
What Where Whensday with Do615
What Where Whensday with Do615

In The Scene: Venue Vaccination Announcements, Nashville Music Nonprofit Concer

: Madi Diaz
: Madi Diaz
: Madi Diaz
: Madi Diaz



9:11 AM 47 min.
7:50 Arts, Mental Health
5:00 Arts, Collaboration
5:00 Arts, Collaboration
5:00 Arts, Collaboration
5:00 Arts, Collaboration

8/19/2021 12:14 PM
8/19/2021 4:15PM
8/19/2021 8:12 PM
8/23/2021 10:08 AM
8/25/2021 8:13 AM
8/25/2021 12:15 PM
8/25/2021 4:14 PM
8/25/2021 8:11PM
8/26/2021 8:13 AM
8/26/2021 12:12 PM
8/26/2021 4:14 PM
8/26/2021 8:12 PM
9/1/2021 8:12 AM
9/1/2021 12:13 PM
9/1/2021 8:12PM
9/3/2021 5:35PM
09/4-6/202 6a-6p
9/8/2021 8:13 AM
9/8/2021 12:13 PM
9/8/2021 8:11PM
9/10/2021 5:30 PM
9/15/2021 8:13 PM
9/17/2021 5:35PM
9/22/2021 8:15PM
9/24/2021
9/24/2021 5:32 PM
9/28/2021 8:15 AM
9/28/2021 12:14 PM
9/28/2021 4:16 PM
9/28/2021 8:16 PM
9/29/2021 8:13 AM
9/29/2021 12:13 PM
9/29/2021 4:12 PM
9/29/2021 8:14 PM

5:34 Arts, Healthcare
5:34 Arts, Healthcare
5:34 Arts, Healthcare
7:02 Arts, History

6:29 Arts, Community
6:29 Arts, Community
6:29 Arts, Community
6:29 Arts, Community
5:40 Arts, Healthcare
5:40 Arts, Healthcare
5:40 Arts, Healthcare
5:40 Arts, Healthcare
5:46 Arts, Community
5:46 Arts, Community
5:46 Arts, Community

11:48 Arts, Race, Sexual Identity
36 hours Arts, Culture

6:00 Arts, Community
6:00 Arts, Community
6:00 Arts, Community

14:00 Arts, Race, Culture

6:30 Arts, Community

10:24 Arts, Race, Identity

7:30 Arts, Community
Arts, Race

6:42 Arts, Community
6:42 Arts, Community
6:42 Arts, Community
6:42 Arts, Community

In The Scene: Venue Vaccination Announcements, Nashville Music Nonprofit Concer
In The Scene: Venue Vaccination Announcements, Nashville Music Nonprofit Concer
In The Scene: Venue Vaccination Announcements, Nashville Music Nonprofit Concer
Tom T. Hall Obit

What Where Whensday with Do615

What Where Whensday with Do615

What Where Whensday with Do615

What Where Whensday with Do615

In The Scene: Covid Protocols, Bonnaroo Preview
In The Scene: Covid Protocols, Bonnaroo Preview
In The Scene: Covid Protocols, Bonnaroo Preview
In The Scene: Covid Protocols, Bonnaroo Preview
What Where Whensday with Do615

What Where Whensday with Do615

What Where Whensday with Do615

Record of the Week Interview: Lava La Rue

Best of the Fests Weekend

What Where Whensday with Do615

What Where Whensday with Do615

What Where Whensday with Do615

Record of the Week Interview: Bomba Estereo
What Where Whensday with Do615

Record of the Week Interview: Blvck Hippie
What Where Whensday with Do615

Thematic Static: Hispanic Heritage Month
Khruangbin Interview

Singled Out: DK The Drummer

Singled Out: DK The Drummer

Singled Out: DK The Drummer

Singled Out: DK The Drummer

What Where Whensday with Do615

What Where Whensday with Do615

What Where Whensday with Do615

What Where Whensday with Do615



9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021

8:14 AM
12:13 PM
4:13 PM
8:14 PM

5:20 Arts, Community
5:20 Arts, Community
5:20 Arts, Community
5:20 Arts, Community

In The Scene
In The Scene
In The Scene
In The Scene



	WNXP Quarterly Report July-September 2021 Cover
	Q3 WNXP Issues List



