Quarterly Report WNXP July-September 2021

WNXP is a music discovery station serving Nashville and Middle Tennessee striving to reflect the depth and diversity of the region and its music community through on-air programming and arts journalism presented across multiple platforms. The focus of the daily playlists ranges from emerging to established artists with a special emphasis on Nashville.

Our local hosts bring context to the music they play and stay connected to the community through live updates on news and issues important to our listeners. With hosts that include award-winning journalists, these updates go deeper than simple, biographical artist information and serve to enrich the listener's experience.

As live music began to reemerge from lockdown and eventually hit the Delta roadblock over this period, WNXP used its platform to keep listeners informed about the shifting landscape of restrictions, mandates, and expert advice on concert attendance. With Nashville having the highest concentration of music workers in the world, WNXP also reported on the multi-layered impact on venues, music businesses and artists and updated stories from live music vaccination requirements to being the first to break the news about the cancelation of Bonnaroo.

WNXP launched new community collaborations during this period and continued special series. Editorial Director Jewly Hight spearheaded a weekly check-in with editors and contributors from the Nashville Scene called "In The Scene" spotlighting their work covering everything from overlooked jazz musicians to the decisions facing festival organizers in the pandemic. Beginning in July with events and concerts in nearly full swing, WNXP launched "What Where Whensdays" with Do615 looking at Middle Tennessee events from music to arts to sports and volunteer opportunities.

The Touching Base series concluded with perspectives from three more diverse Nashville artists who released records during the pandemic and how they navigated an unprecedented time, stayed connected with fans and dealt with the emotional fallout.

We continued to coincide with national celebrations of diversity including our weekly, interactive themed show Thematic Static which brought in community voices for Hispanic Heritage Month and we hosted two special, themed weekends – Indie-pendence Weekend (July 3-5) which focused on artists on independent labels and brought in voices from Nashville's independent music business community alongside the songs and Best of the Fests weekend which was changed at the last minute to bring in community voices impacted by the absence of Bonnaroo as well as fans and artists who were interviewed at festivals in the weeks before about their experiences coming back after lockdown.

Our ongoing Record of the Week and Nashville Artist of the Month series continue to elevate local and international artists and our feature stories and interviews from those artists illuminate an array of topics from race to sexual identity to mental health.

DATE	TIME	LENGTH	TOPIC	PROGRAM TITLE
	8:12 AM	5:32	Arts, Community	Touching Base: Kyshona
7/1/2021	12:12 PM	5:32	Arts, Community	Touching Base: Kyshona
7/1/2021	4:13 PM	5:32	Arts, Community	Touching Base: Kyshona
7/1/2021	8:14 PM	5:32	Arts, Community	Touching Base: Kyshona
7/3-5/2021	.6a-6p	36 hrs	Arts, Business	Indie-pendence Weekend
7/15/2021	8:11 AM	6:06	Arts, Community	In The Scene
7/15/2021	12:13 PM	6:06	Arts, Community	In The Scene
7/15/2021	5:12 PM	6:06	Arts, Community	In The Scene
7/16/2021	8:13 AM	6:40	Arts, Business, Community	Touching Base: Nicole Atkins
7/16/2021	1:12 PM	6:40	Arts, Business, Community	Touching Base: Nicole Atkins
7/16/2021	4:40 PM	6:40	Arts, Business, Community	Touching Base: Nicole Atkins
7/16/2021	5:40 PM	9:14	Arts, Mental Health	Record of the Week Interview: Josh Gilligan
7/21/2021	7:12 AM	5:14	Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
7/21/2021	12:13 PM	5:14	Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
7/21/2021	4:12 PM	5:14	Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
7/21/2021	8:13 PM	5:14	Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
7/22/2021	8:12 PM	5:45	Arts, Community	In The Scene
7/22/2021	1:12 PM	5:45	Arts, Community	In The Scene
7/22/2021	4:28 PM	5:45	Arts, Community	In The Scene
7/22/2021	7:12 PM	5:45	Arts, Community	In The Scene
7/23/2021	5:33 PM			Record of the Week Interview: Lucy Dacus
7/28/2021			Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
7/28/2021			Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
7/28/2021		4:22	Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
7/28/2021			Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
7/29/2021			Arts, Community	In The Scene
7/29/2021			Arts, Community	In The Scene
7/29/2021			Arts, Community	In The Scene
7/30/2021			Arts, Race, Business	Nashville Artist of the Month Feature Story: AB Eastwood
7/30/2021	11:14 AM	6:00	Arts, Race, Business	Nashville Artist of the Month Feature Story: AB Eastwood
7/30/2021	3:14 PM	6:00	Arts, Race, Business	Nashville Artist of the Month Feature Story: AB Eastwood
7/30/2021	6:12 PM	6:00	Arts, Race, Business	Nashville Artist of the Month Feature Story: AB Eastwood
7/30/2021	5:33 PM	11:00	Arts, Race	Record of the Week Interview: Durand Jones & The Indications

8/3/2021	8:13 AM	5:49 Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
8/3/2021	12:13 PM	5:49 Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
8/3/2021	4:12 PM	5:49 Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
8/3/2021	8:13 PM	5:49 Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
8/4/2021	8:12 AM	6:45 Arts, Community	In The Scene:
8/4/2021	12:12 PM	6:45 Arts, Community	In The Scene:
8/4/2021	4:13 PM	6:45 Arts, Community	In The Scene:
8/4/2021	7:12 PM	6:45 Arts, Community	In The Scene:
8/6/2021	8:11 AM	6:45 Arts, Race	Bryant Taylor Interview
8/6/2021	12:13 PM	6:45 Arts, Race	Bryant Taylor Interview
8/6/2021	4:13 PM	6:45 Arts, Race	Bryant Taylor Interview
8/6/2021	8:13 PM	6:45 Arts, Race	Bryant Taylor Interview
8/11/2021	8:12 AM	5:40 Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
8/11/2021	12:12 PM	5:40 Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
8/11/2021	4:13 PM	5:40 Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
8/11/2021	8:12 PM	5:40 Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
8/12/2021	8:13 AM	4:30 Arts, Community	In The Scene
8/12/2021	12:13 PM	4:30 Arts, Community	In The Scene
8/12/2021	4:12 PM	4:30 Arts, Community	In The Scene:
8/12/2021	7:13 PM	4:30 Arts, Community	In The Scene:
8/13/2021	5:31 PM	11:22 Arts, Community	Record of the Week Interview: Samia
8/13/2021	8:14 AM	7:37 Arts, Business, Mental Health	Touching Base: Liza Anne
8/13/2021	12:15 PM	7:37 Arts, Business, Mental Health	Touching Base: Liza Anne
8/13/2021	4:12 PM	7:37 Arts, Business, Mental Health	Touching Base: Liza Anne
8/13/2021	7:13 PM	7:37 Arts, Business, Mental Health	Touching Base: Liza Anne
8/18/2021	8:13 AM	6:08 Arts, Sexual Identity	Nashville Artist of the Month Feature: Madi Diaz
8/18/2021	12:12 PM	6:08 Arts, Sexual Identity	Nashville Artist of the Month Feature: Madi Diaz
8/18/2021	4:14 PM	6:08 Arts, Sexual Identity	Nashville Artist of the Month Feature: Madi Diaz
8/18/2021	8:14 PM	6:08 Arts, Sexual Identity	Nashville Artist of the Month Feature: Madi Diaz
8/18/2021	7:11 AM	5:11 Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
8/18/2021	1:13 PM	5:11 Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
8/18/2021	5:13 PM	5:11 Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
8/18/2021	7:12 PM	5:11 Arts, Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
8/19/2021	8:13 AM	5:34 Arts, Healthcare	In The Scene: Venue Vaccination Announcements, Nashville Music Nonprofit Concer

8/19/2021	12:14 PM	5:34	Arts,	Healthcare	In The Scene: Venue Vaccination Announcements, Nashville Music Nonprofit Concer
8/19/2021	4:15 PM		-	Healthcare	In The Scene: Venue Vaccination Announcements, Nashville Music Nonprofit Concer
8/19/2021	8:12 PM	5:34	Arts,	Healthcare	In The Scene: Venue Vaccination Announcements, Nashville Music Nonprofit Concer
8/23/2021	10:08 AM			History	Tom T. Hall Obit
8/25/2021	8:13 AM	6:29	Arts,	Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
8/25/2021	12:15 PM	6:29	Arts,	Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
8/25/2021	4:14 PM	6:29	Arts,	Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
8/25/2021	8:11 PM	6:29	Arts,	Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
8/26/2021	8:13 AM	5:40	Arts,	Healthcare	In The Scene: Covid Protocols, Bonnaroo Preview
8/26/2021	12:12 PM	5:40	Arts,	Healthcare	In The Scene: Covid Protocols, Bonnaroo Preview
8/26/2021	4:14 PM	5:40	Arts,	Healthcare	In The Scene: Covid Protocols, Bonnaroo Preview
8/26/2021	8:12 PM	5:40	Arts,	Healthcare	In The Scene: Covid Protocols, Bonnaroo Preview
9/1/2021	8:12 AM	5:46	Arts,	Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
9/1/2021	12:13 PM	5:46	Arts,	Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
9/1/2021	8:12 PM	5:46	Arts,	Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
9/3/2021	5:35 PM	11:48	Arts,	Race, Sexual Identity	Record of the Week Interview: Lava La Rue
09/4-6/202	6a-6p	36 hours	Arts,	Culture	Best of the Fests Weekend
9/8/2021	8:13 AM	6:00	Arts,	Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
9/8/2021	12:13 PM	6:00	Arts,	Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
9/8/2021	8:11 PM	6:00	Arts,	Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
9/10/2021	5:30 PM	14:00	Arts,	Race, Culture	Record of the Week Interview: Bomba Estereo
9/15/2021	8:13 PM	6:30	Arts,	Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
9/17/2021	5:35 PM	10:24	Arts,	Race, Identity	Record of the Week Interview: Blvck Hippie
9/22/2021	8:15 PM	7:30	Arts,	Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
9/24/2021	9:11 AM	47 min.	Arts,	Race	Thematic Static: Hispanic Heritage Month
9/24/2021	5:32 PM	7:50	Arts,	Mental Health	Khruangbin Interview
9/28/2021	8:15 AM	5:00	Arts,	Collaboration	Singled Out: DK The Drummer
9/28/2021	12:14 PM	5:00	Arts,	Collaboration	Singled Out: DK The Drummer
9/28/2021	4:16 PM	5:00	Arts,	Collaboration	Singled Out: DK The Drummer
9/28/2021	8:16 PM	5:00	Arts,	Collaboration	Singled Out: DK The Drummer
9/29/2021	8:13 AM			Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
9/29/2021	12:13 PM	6:42	Arts,	Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
9/29/2021	4:12 PM	6:42	Arts,	Community	What Where Whensday with Do615
9/29/2021	8:14 PM	6:42	Arts,	Community	What Where Whensday with Do615

9/30/2021	8:14 AM	5:20 Arts, Community	In The Scene
9/30/2021	12:13 PM	5:20 Arts, Community	In The Scene
9/30/2021	4:13 PM	5:20 Arts, Community	In The Scene
9/30/2021	8:14 PM	5:20 Arts, Community	In The Scene